
MG Live 2017 California Cup Autotest

Team Awards

17th June 2017

Team Driver Car CLUB CLASS Test Site Total
California 

Cup

Register 

Trophy

BMC 

Trophy

Longbridge 

Trophy
Winner

Ulster Team  Bryan Mutch 29 Ulster 9 358.20 358.20 X
UlsterTeam Stephen Dawson 7 Ulster 4 368.00 368.00

Ulster Team Gordon Buckley 26 Ulster 9 379.00 379.00

Ulster Team 1105.20 1105.20 1ST

Lincolnshire 1 Malcolm Clark 28 Lincolnshire 9 373.90 373.90 X
Lincolnshire 1 Jordon Fox 30 Lincolnshire 9 377.90 377.90

Lincolnshire 1 Ian Webb 25 Lincolnshire 9 387.90 387.90

Lincolnshire 1 1139.70 1139.70

Lincolnshire 2 Bryan Pack 10 Lincolnshire 5 393.90 393.90

Lincolnshire 2 Nigel Pack 12 Lincolnshire 9 446.60 446.60 X
Lincolnshire 2 Matthew Walbran 31 Lincolnshire 9 388.20 388.20

Lincolnshire 2 1228.70 1228.70 1ST

Lincolnshire 3 David Stonehouse 18 Lincolnshire 7 421.30 421.30 X X
Lincolnshire 3 Ena Fox 16 Lincolnshire 7 470.40 470.40

Lincolnshire 3 Robert Taylor 20 Lincolnshire 7 410.30 410.30

Lincolnshire 3 1302.00 1302.00 1302.00 1ST

Yorkshire MG Addicts Phil Sherwood 13 Yorkshire 5 396.70 396.70 X
Yorkshire MG Addicts Helen Blake 17 Yorkshire 7 455.70 455.70

Yorkshire MG Addicts Richard Hirst 5 Yorkshire 3 613.40 613.40

Yorkshire MG Addicts 1465.80
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MG Live 2017 California Cup Autotest

Team Awards

17th June 2017

Team Driver Car CLUB CLASS Test Site Total
California 

Cup

Register 

Trophy

BMC 

Trophy

Longbridge 

Trophy
Winner

FWD Reg Wayne Bates 22 Midland 8 471.90 471.90 X X
FWD Reg Tanya Field 23 AWC 8 538.50 538.50

FWD Reg Jennifer Bates 24 8 542.40 542.40

FWD Reg 1552.80 1552.80 1552.80

Midget Reg Team Rob Thomas 11 AWC 5 493.40 493.40

Midget Reg Team David Storer 14 AWC 5 499.10 499.10

Midget Reg Team Brian Goodban 4 AWC 3 599.40 599.40

Midget Reg Team 1591.90

 T Reg Team Paul Critchley 6 AWC 3 519.40 519.40 X X
 T Reg Team Brian Goodban 4 AWC 3 599.40 599.40

 T Reg Team Richard Hirst 5 Yorkshire 3 613.40 613.40

 T Reg Team 1732.20 1732.20 1732.20 1ST

MMM Graham Arrondelle 2 South West 2 632.50 632.50 X X
MMM Philip Bayne-Powell 1 South East 2 658.50 658.50

MMM Tim Luffingham 3 South East 2 660.60 660.60

MMM 1951.60 1951.60 1951.60

car change
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MG Live 2017 California Cup Autotest 17th June 2017

Driver Car CLUB CLASS Final Test 1 Penalty Total Test 3 Penalty Total

Philip Bayne-Powell 1 South East 2 658.50 74.00 WD 88.90 77.60 166.50
Graham Arrondelle 2 South West 2 632.50 68.90 68.90 73.50 142.40

Tim Luffingham 3 South East 2 660.60 79.50 WD 88.90 77.50 166.40
(Midget Reg Team) Brian Goodban 4 AWC 3 599.40 62.80 WD 88.60 66.10 154.70

Team-Yorkshire Centre MG Addicts - Richard Hirst 5 Yorkshire 3 613.40 58.70 WD 88.60 57.80 146.40
(T Reg Team) Paul Critchley 6 AWC 3 519.40 68.60 68.60 63.80 132.40

(UlsterTeam) Stephen Dawson 7 Ulster 4 368.00 49.70 49.70 48.60 98.30

Doug Carmicheal 9 Tyne Tees 4 439.60 57.70 WD 69.70 57.20 126.90
Bryan Pack 10 Lincolnshire 5 393.90 49.30 49.30 47.20 96.50

(Midget Reg Team) Rob Thomas 11 AWC 5 493.40 71.20 69.30 62.10 131.40
Nigel Pack 12 Lincolnshire 9 446.60 51.60 51.60 52.20 WD 118.00

Team-Yorkshire Centre MG Addicts - Phil Sherwood 13 Yorkshire 5 396.70 55.10 55.10 51.70 106.80
(Midget Reg Team) David Storer 14 AWC 5 499.10 106.80 WD 69.30 66.70 136.00

Geoff Hirst 15 Yorkshire 5 493.70 106.50 P 69.30 63.80 133.10
Ena Fox 16 Lincolnshire 7 470.40 59.60 59.60 60.70 120.30

Team-Yorkshire Centre MG Addicts - Helen Blake 17 Yorkshire 7 455.70 61.20 WD 73.30 54.20 127.50
David Stonehouse 18 Lincolnshire 7 421.30 54.20 54.20 55.50 109.70

Mike Angwin 19 South West 7 440.80 53.30 53.30 55.30 108.60
Robert Taylor 20 Lincolnshire 7 410.30 57.90 57.90 55.40 113.30
Robert Welch 21 Lincolnshire 8 461.60 58.10 58.10 73.40 131.50

(FWD Reg)  Wayne Bates 22 Midland 8 471.90 64.20 64.20 60.80 125.00
(FWD Reg)  Tanya Field 23 AWC 8 538.50 65.70 WD 78.10 70.60 148.70

Jennifer Bates 24 8 542.40 68.30 68.30 64.00 132.30
Ian Webb 25 Lincolnshire 9 387.90 47.40 WD 66.70 46.60 113.30

(Ulster Team) Gordon Buckley 26 Ulster 9 379.00 50.30 50.30 63.80 114.10
Malcolm Clark 28 Lincolnshire 9 373.90 48.50 48.50 52.00 100.50

(Ulster Team) Bryan Mutch 29 Ulster 9 358.20 46.70 46.70 53.30 100.00
Jordon Fox 30 Lincolnshire 9 377.90 47.80 P 52.80 46.40 99.20

Matthew Walbran 31 Lincolnshire 9 388.20 61.50 WD 66.70 48.80 115.50
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MG Live 2017 California Cup Autotest 17th June 2017

Driver Car CLUB CLASS Final

Philip Bayne-Powell 1 South East 2 658.50
Graham Arrondelle 2 South West 2 632.50

Tim Luffingham 3 South East 2 660.60
(Midget Reg Team) Brian Goodban 4 AWC 3 599.40

Team-Yorkshire Centre MG Addicts - Richard Hirst 5 Yorkshire 3 613.40
(T Reg Team) Paul Critchley 6 AWC 3 519.40

(UlsterTeam) Stephen Dawson 7 Ulster 4 368.00

Doug Carmicheal 9 Tyne Tees 4 439.60
Bryan Pack 10 Lincolnshire 5 393.90

(Midget Reg Team) Rob Thomas 11 AWC 5 493.40
Nigel Pack 12 Lincolnshire 9 446.60

Team-Yorkshire Centre MG Addicts - Phil Sherwood 13 Yorkshire 5 396.70
(Midget Reg Team) David Storer 14 AWC 5 499.10

Geoff Hirst 15 Yorkshire 5 493.70
Ena Fox 16 Lincolnshire 7 470.40

Team-Yorkshire Centre MG Addicts - Helen Blake 17 Yorkshire 7 455.70
David Stonehouse 18 Lincolnshire 7 421.30

Mike Angwin 19 South West 7 440.80
Robert Taylor 20 Lincolnshire 7 410.30
Robert Welch 21 Lincolnshire 8 461.60

(FWD Reg)  Wayne Bates 22 Midland 8 471.90
(FWD Reg)  Tanya Field 23 AWC 8 538.50

Jennifer Bates 24 8 542.40
Ian Webb 25 Lincolnshire 9 387.90

(Ulster Team) Gordon Buckley 26 Ulster 9 379.00
Malcolm Clark 28 Lincolnshire 9 373.90

(Ulster Team) Bryan Mutch 29 Ulster 9 358.20
Jordon Fox 30 Lincolnshire 9 377.90

Matthew Walbran 31 Lincolnshire 9 388.20

Test 2 Penalty Total Test 4 Penalty Total

114.60 281.10 91.60 372.70

93.30 WD 271.90 94.00 365.90

109.50 275.90 89.50 365.40

84.00 L 243.70 82.20 WD 342.80

86.80 WD 247.90 69.40 WD 347.00

81.50 213.90 79.10 293.00

56.00 154.30 52.00 206.30

65.40 192.30 62.50 254.80

61.00 L 162.50 61.60 224.10

76.10 L 211.70 74.10 285.80

88.10 187.60 66.00 253.60

60.30 167.10 56.50 223.60

85.80 WD 216.30 75.20 291.50

76.50 209.60 74.90 L 286.10

82.40 202.30 76.70 279.00

66.30 193.80 63.50 257.30

67.40 177.10 63.50 240.60

56.10 WD 190.60 60.00 250.60

62.00 175.30 59.60 234.90

70.20 201.70 65.30 267.00

72.50 197.50 70.00 267.50

82.30 231.00 77.50 308.50

72.60 WD 222.50 71.50 WD 307.80

52.60 165.90 51.50 217.40

54.40 168.50 49.10 L 222.60

51.60 152.10 50.50 202.60

49.60 149.60 52.70 202.30

53.00 152.20 54.00 206.20

55.50 171.00 53.60 224.60
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MG Live 2017 California Cup Autotest 17th June 2017

Driver Car CLUB CLASS Final

Philip Bayne-Powell 1 South East 2 658.50
Graham Arrondelle 2 South West 2 632.50

Tim Luffingham 3 South East 2 660.60
(Midget Reg Team) Brian Goodban 4 AWC 3 599.40

Team-Yorkshire Centre MG Addicts - Richard Hirst 5 Yorkshire 3 613.40
(T Reg Team) Paul Critchley 6 AWC 3 519.40

(UlsterTeam) Stephen Dawson 7 Ulster 4 368.00

Doug Carmicheal 9 Tyne Tees 4 439.60
Bryan Pack 10 Lincolnshire 5 393.90

(Midget Reg Team) Rob Thomas 11 AWC 5 493.40
Nigel Pack 12 Lincolnshire 9 446.60

Team-Yorkshire Centre MG Addicts - Phil Sherwood 13 Yorkshire 5 396.70
(Midget Reg Team) David Storer 14 AWC 5 499.10

Geoff Hirst 15 Yorkshire 5 493.70
Ena Fox 16 Lincolnshire 7 470.40

Team-Yorkshire Centre MG Addicts - Helen Blake 17 Yorkshire 7 455.70
David Stonehouse 18 Lincolnshire 7 421.30

Mike Angwin 19 South West 7 440.80
Robert Taylor 20 Lincolnshire 7 410.30
Robert Welch 21 Lincolnshire 8 461.60

(FWD Reg)  Wayne Bates 22 Midland 8 471.90
(FWD Reg)  Tanya Field 23 AWC 8 538.50

Jennifer Bates 24 8 542.40
Ian Webb 25 Lincolnshire 9 387.90

(Ulster Team) Gordon Buckley 26 Ulster 9 379.00
Malcolm Clark 28 Lincolnshire 9 373.90

(Ulster Team) Bryan Mutch 29 Ulster 9 358.20
Jordon Fox 30 Lincolnshire 9 377.90

Matthew Walbran 31 Lincolnshire 9 388.20

Test 7 Penalty Total Test 8 Penalty Total

149.50 522.20 136.30 658.50

134.70 500.60 131.90 632.50

144.70 L 515.10 145.50 660.60

142.40 WD 485.30 109.10 P 599.40

99.00 WD 489.50 94.10 WD 613.40

122.50 415.50 103.90 519.40

81.20 287.50 80.50 368.00

95.00 349.80 89.80 439.60

81.60 305.70 88.20 393.90

110.20 387.40 106.90 493.40

103.40 L 353.20 93.40 446.60

87.10 310.70 86.00 396.70

117.00 393.10 111.90 499.10

119.10 387.70 111.30 P 493.70

98.80 377.80 92.60 470.40

84.80 WD 365.90 89.80 455.70

93.30 333.90 87.40 421.30

99.00 349.60 91.20 440.80

88.60 323.50 86.80 410.30

97.90 364.90 96.70 461.60

103.10 370.60 101.30 471.90

113.90 422.40 116.10 538.50

999.00 425.70 999.00 542.40

89.60 307.00 80.90 387.90

79.80 302.40 76.60 379.00

84.80 287.40 86.50 373.90

79.60 281.90 76.30 358.20

95.40 301.60 76.30 377.90

83.90 308.50 79.70 388.20
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MG Live 2017 California Cup Autotest 17th June 2017

Driver Car CLUB CLASS Total O/A
Class 

2

Class 

3

Class 

4

Class 

5

Class 

7

Class 

8

Class 

9

(Ulster Team) Bryan Mutch 29 Ulster 9 358.20 1

(UlsterTeam) Stephen Dawson 7 Ulster 4 368.00 2 1

Malcolm Clark 28 Lincolnshire 9 373.90 3 1

Jordon Fox 30 Lincolnshire 9 377.90 4 2

(Ulster Team) Gordon Buckley 26 Ulster 9 379.00 5 3

Ian Webb 25 Lincolnshire 9 387.90 6 4

Matthew Walbran 31 Lincolnshire 9 388.20 7 5

Bryan Pack 10 Lincolnshire 5 393.90 8 1

Team-Yorkshire Centre MG Addicts - Phil Sherwood 13 Yorkshire 5 396.70 9 2

Robert Taylor 20 Lincolnshire 7 410.30 10 1

David Stonehouse 18 Lincolnshire 7 421.30 11 2

Doug Carmicheal 9 Tyne Tees 4 439.60 12 2

Mike Angwin 19 South West 7 440.80 13 3

Nigel Pack 12 Lincolnshire 9 446.60 14 6

Team-Yorkshire Centre MG Addicts - Helen Blake 17 Yorkshire 7 455.70 15 4

Robert Welch 21 Lincolnshire 8 461.60 16 1

Ena Fox 16 Lincolnshire 7 470.40 17 5

(FWD Reg)  Wayne Bates 22 Midland 8 471.90 18 2

(Midget Reg Team) Rob Thomas 11 AWC 5 493.40 19 3

Geoff Hirst 15 Yorkshire 5 493.70 20 4

(Midget Reg Team) David Storer 14 AWC 5 499.10 21 5

(T Reg Team) Paul Critchley 6 AWC 3 519.40 22 1

(FWD Reg)  Tanya Field 23 AWC 8 538.50 23 3

Jennifer Bates 24 8 542.40 24 4

(Midget Reg Team) Brian Goodban 4 AWC 3 599.40 25 2

Team-Yorkshire Centre MG Addicts - Richard Hirst 5 Yorkshire 3 613.40 26 3

Graham Arrondelle 2 South West 2 632.50 27 1

Philip Bayne-Powell 1 South East 2 658.50 28 2

Tim Luffingham 3 South East 2 660.60 29 3
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